

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number 171 / 20182 . TYC

Agency Name **DTMB/Romney Building 5th floor**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **S / E Ground Floor Reconfiguration**

Index Number **12345**

Bid opening date and time **5/11/2022 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **7/10/2022**

Director     SAB    Architect Hobbs + Black

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low                     Adequate                   

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.   

Third                     Addendum                   

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
RAS Contracting, Inc. 1018 Hogsback Road Mason MI 48854	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$292,900.00 <b>1</b>
Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. 1801 Howard Street Detroit MI 48216			5.00%	Bond	\$534,390.00 <b>2</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **472 / 17436 . TAP**

Agency Name **DOC/ Newberry Correctional Facility**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Water Systems Repair / Replacement**

Index Number **57670**

Bid opening date and time **5/11/2022 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **7/10/2022**

Director     SAB    Architect    UPEA

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low                     Adequate                   

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.   

Third                     Addendum                   

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
J. Ranck Electric, Inc. 1993 Gover Parkway Mt. Pleasant            MI            48858			5.00%	Bond	\$1,557,505.00
					1

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 2

File Number 472 / 19089 . MNB

Agency Name **DOC/Detroit Detention Center**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Various Roof Replacements**

Index Number **12345**

Bid opening date and time **5/11/2022 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **7/10/2022**

Director     SAB    Architect MCSA Group, Inc.

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Quality Roofing, Inc. 10800 Plaza Drive Whitmore Lake MI 48189			5.00%	Bond	\$353,489.00

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number 472 / 21301 . JBB

Agency Name **MDOC/Baraga Correctional Facility (AMF)**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Video Management System Upgrade - Phase 1**

Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **5/11/2022 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **7/10/2022**

Director     SAB    Architect Commtech Design, Inc

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
J & B Associates, LLC 2340 W. M-61 Gladwin MI 48624	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$1,113,498.00
					1

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number 591 / 20148 . JBB

Agency Name **MDOT/L'Anse Garage**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Facility Improvements**

Index Number **12345**

Bid opening date and time **5/11/2022 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **7/10/2022**

Director     SAB    Architect    OHM Advisors

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low                     Adequate                   

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.   

Third                     Addendum                   

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Snow Country Contracting, Inc. E6254 Hwy. US 2 Bessemer MI 49911				Not Provided	
<b>Deemed Non-responsive. No Bid Documents submitted.</b>					
Wuebben Construction, Inc. P. O. Box 678 Dollar Bay MI 49922				Not Signed	\$874,885.00
<b>Deemed Non-responsive. Bid Bond not signed.</b>					

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 3

File Number 751 / 16043 . JBB

Agency Name **DNR/F.J. McLain State Park**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Phase 3 Improvements**

Index Number **51240**

Bid opening date and time **5/11/2022 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **7/10/2022**

Director     SAB    Architect Sanders & Czapski Assoc

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low                     Adequate                   

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.   

Third                     Addendum                   

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
MJO Contracting, Inc. 54560 Hwy. M-203 Hancock                    MI                    49930			5.00%	Bond	\$927,000.00
					1

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **751 / 19182 . BDW**

Agency Name **DNR/Holly Wildlife Area Davidsburg Trout Pond Dam**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Dam Removal**

Index Number **12345**

Bid opening date and time **5/11/2022 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **7/10/2022**

Director       SAB      Architect AECOM

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low                       Adequate                        
 Second                  Revised W.O./M.O.P.        
 Third                     Addendum                   

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED       REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Superior Contracting Group 3044 Van Dyke Road Almont MI 48003			5.00%	Bond	\$85,096.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">1</span>
Taplin Enterprises, LLC 5140 W. Michigan Avenue Kalamazoo MI 49006			5.00%	Bond	\$136,222.23 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">3</span>
E.T. MacKenzie Company, LLC 4248 W. Saginaw Hwy. Grand Ledge MI 48837	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$146,805.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">2</span> <span style="color: blue;">QDV Preference</span>
STE Group, LLC 2 Crocker Blvd., Suite 303 Mt. Clemens MI 48043	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$329,650.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">4</span>
Z Contractors, Inc. 50500 Design Lane Shelby Township MI 48315			5.00%	Bond	\$399,901.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">5</span>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph  
P.O. Box 30026  
Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **751 / 20090 . GAG**

Agency Name **DNR/White Pine Trail** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Sand Lake to Howard City** Index Number **12345**

Bid opening date and time **5/11/2022 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **7/10/2022**

Director     SAB    Architect    OHM Advisors

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:		
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>	Additional Funds \$ _____
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>	

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Michigan Paving & Materials Company 3566 Millcreek Drive Comstock Park    MI    49321			5.00%	Bond	\$2,302,286.66  <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">1</span>
Rieth-Riley Construction Company, Inc. P.O. Box 1173 Big Rapids    MI    49307			5.00%	Bond	\$2,653,000.00  <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">2</span>
Tamarack Builders, Inc. P.O. Box 225 Lakeview    MI    48850	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$4,587,000.00  <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">3</span>



# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **751 / 20118 . JBB**

Agency Name **DNR/Deerfoot Lodge Rd** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Culvert Replacement** Index Number **12345**

Bid opening date and time **5/11/2022 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **7/10/2022**

Director     SAB    Architect U.P. Engineers & Architects, Inc

BIDDER:    AWARD:    FUNDS:

Low                     Adequate                   

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.     Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Third                     Addendum                   

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
MD Contracting, Inc. 16398 Wanttaja Road Baraga                    MI    49908			5.00%	Bond	\$159,220.00 <b>1</b>
FA Industrial Services, Inc. P.O. Box 366 Iron River                    MI    49935			5.00%	Bond	\$159,844.00 <b>2</b>
WR Construction, LLC 420 Cherry Street Negaunee                    MI    49866			5.00%	Bond	\$163,038.00 <b>3</b>
Snow Country Contracting, Inc. E6254 Hwy. US 2 Bessemer                    MI    49911			5.00%	Bond	\$167,312.72 <b>4</b>
John Coponen Construction 17438 Winona Street Atlanta Mine                    MI    49905			5.00%	Bond	\$188,000.00 <b>5</b>
A. Lindberg & Sons, Inc. 599 Washington Street Ishpeming                    MI    49849-1096			5.00%	Bond	\$251,580.00 <b>6</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number / 21231 . JBB

Agency Name **DNR Forest Resource Division** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Bridge Replacement** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **5/11/2022 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **7/10/2022**

Director     SAB    Architect U.P. Engineers & Architects, Inc

BIDDER:    AWARD:    FUNDS:

Low                     Adequate                   

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.     Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Third                     Addendum                   

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
A. Lindberg & Sons, Inc. 599 Washington Street Ishpeming                    MI                    49849-1096			5.00%	Bond	\$257,195.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">1</span>
MD Contracting, Inc. 16398 Wanttaja Road Baraga                        MI                    49908			5.00%	Bond	\$258,044.36 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">2</span>
Snow Country Contracting, Inc. E6254 Hwy. US 2 Bessemer                    MI                    49911			5.00%	Bond	\$261,187.66 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">3</span>
WR Construction, LLC 420 Cherry Street Negaunee                    MI                    49866			5.00%	Bond	\$269,339.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">4</span>
Blue Line Site Solutions 47255 Obenhoff Acres Road Atlantic Mine                MI                    49905			5.00%	Bond	\$281,400.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">5</span>
DP Construction, Inc. 41353 U.S. 41, P.O. Box 196 Chassell                     MI                    49916			5.00%	Bond	\$312,319.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">6</span>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph  
P.O. Box 30026  
Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **761 / 21191 . SAR**

Agency Name **EGLE/Former 5716 Helen Industrial Property** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Remedial Action LUST Site** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **5/11/2022 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **7/10/2022**

Director     SAB    Architect Environmental Resources Group

BIDDER:    AWARD:    FUNDS:    Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Low                Adequate           

Second            Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third             Addendum           

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Vin-Con Inc. 41130 E. Ann Arbor Trail Plymouth            MI    48170			5.00%	Bond	\$333,500.00  <b>1</b>
ASI Environmental, LLC 410 E. Dowland Street Ludington            MI    49431	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$404,345.00  <b>2</b>
TSP Construction, LLC 25000 Capitol Street Redford                MI    48239	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$424,584.00  <b>3</b>
Inner City Contracting, LLC 18701 Grand River Avenue Detroit                MI    48223			5.00%	Bond	\$428,957.24  <b>5</b>
MKC Group, Inc. 6004 Westside Saginaw Road, Suite E Bay City                MI    48706	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$433,937.50  <b>QDV Preference</b> <b>4</b>
M.L. Chartier Excavating, Inc. 9195 Marine City Hwy. Fair Haven            MI    48023			5.00%	Bond	\$455,428.00  <b>6</b>